EXECUTIVE ORDER
No 6: ENSURING THE COST-EFFECTIVENESS OF CONTRACTS FOR PERSONAL
SERVICES
Qualified Personal Services Contract

Contractor: Computer Aid, Inc.

Type of Agreement: Amendment to Contract # CMS048B

Term: January 1, 2010 to December 31, 2012 (two year extension)

Amount: $15,376,740 (additional $10,251,160)

Reason for Agreement:

The purpose of this Agreement is to provide analytical, application design and
programming staffing services for the purpose of development and maintenance of
legacy COBOL applications in the OTDA and OCFS Unisys mainframe environment
under the direct supervision of OTDA or OCFS staff primarily at offices in Albany,
New York.

This COBOL staff augmentation procurement will bridge the gap until the OFT
centralized staff augmentation procurement has been awarded. The consultants

provided under this procurement are necessary for the continuing support of WMS
and related applications/subsystems.



